SAWSTON PARISH COUNCIL

Link Road, Sawston, Cambridge CB22 3GB
Telephone: 01223 832470
e-mail: sawstonparish@btconnect.com

Dear All
FULL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

You are summoned to a meeting of the Parish Council to be held in the PARISH COUNCIL

OFFICE, Link Road, Sawston on Tuesday, 9 December 2014 at 7.15pm for the transaction of
the undermentioned business.

Yours sincerely

Joanne Keeler (Mrs)
Parish Clerk
4 December 2014

AGENDA

161  Apologies for absence
162  Public Participation Time (15 minutes allowed)
163  Declarations of Interests for this meeting

164  Confirm and sign the Minutes of the Full Parish Council meeting held on 11 November
2014 (enclosed)

165  Matters arising from the minutes — new information only

166  Report of the Recreation & Open Spaces Committee Meeting held on 18 November 2014
(enclosed)

167  Report of the Planning & Environment Committee Meeting held on 25 November 2014
(enclosed)

168  Report of the Staff Management and H & S Committee Meeting held on 2 December 2014
(enclosed)

169  Report of the Finance & General Purposes Committee Meeting held on 2 December 2014
(enclosed)



170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

Planning Applications and associated matters:
S/2787/14/L.B Repairs to three structural elements near the East Hall stairs at Sawston Hall
Accounts for the month of November 2014 (enclosed)
Cambridge City F.C.
Spicers Parking
Youth Club
Lawnmowers
Trees Orchard Park
SLCC Membership Renewal
Community Fete
St Mary’s Church
Boiler Service
Authorising Foreign Pension
Correspondence:
e Letter from PC lain Perry
Update by KJL Cooper Trustee - John Huntingdon Charity
Update by County Councillors

Councillors issues and Agenda items for next meeting



